2024
Air & Emissions PT Schedule
2025
52
Scheme # Opens Closes
Q AE 67 Jan 29 Mar 14
Q AE 68 Apr 29 Jun 13
Q AE 69 Jul 29 Sep 12

Labcare de Colombia www.labcarecolombia.com
www.labcarecolombia.com    Contáctenos: 310 688 82 59
AIR &
 EM
ISSIO
N
S
53
Contents
Q  All Waters ERA Air & Emissions PTs open quarterly. Quarterly months
are January, April, July, and October.
Description CRM/
RM PT QR Page
Aldehydes and
Ketones on Sorbent 1114 1014 Q 1114QR 55
Ammonia in Impinger Solution 1145 1045 Q 1145QR 57
Chromium on Filter Paper 1131 1031 Q 1131QR 56
Fluoride in Impinger Solution 1141 1041 Q 1141QR 57
Hexavalent Chromium in
Impinger Solution 1132 1032 Q 1132QR 56
Hydrogen Halides & Halogens
in Impinger Solution 1140 1040 Q 1140QR 57
Lead in Impinger Solution 1130 1030 Q 1130QR 56
Lead on Filter Paper 1129 1029 Q 1129QR 56
Mercury in Impinger Solution 1128 1028 Q 1128QR 56
Mercury on Filter Paper 1127 1027 Q 1127QR 56
Metals on Filter Paper 1125 1025 Q 1125QR 56
Metas in Impinger Solution 1126 1026 Q 1126QR 56
Nitrogen Oxide in
Impinger Solution 1142 1042 Q 1142QR 57
Organochlorine Pesticides
on Polyurethane Foam 1111 1011 Q 1111QR 55
PAHs on Polyurethane Foam 1113 1013 Q 1113QR 55
Particulate Matter in Impinger
Solution 1151 1051 Q 1151QR 57
Particulate Matter
on Filter Paper 1150 1050 Q 1150QR 57
PCBs on Polyurethane Foam 1112 1012 Q 1112QR 55
Semivolatiles on
Polyurethane Foam 1110 1010 Q 1110QR 55
Sulfur Dioxide in
Impinger Solution 1143 1043 Q 1143QR 57
Sulfuric Acid & Sulfur Dioxide in
Impinger Solution 1144 1044 Q 1144QR 57
Volatiles in Gas Cylinder 1100 1000 Q 1100QR 54
Volatiles on Sorbent 1101 1001 Q 1101QR 54
CRM: A reference material characterized by a metrologically valid procedure
for one or more specified properties, accompanied by a reference material